

HOUSE AMENDMENT 2 TO hb2067.

deleting "seven (7)" from lines 25 and 26 on page 1 and substituting "eight (8)"

and

by deleting "two (2)" from line 29 on page 1 and substituting "three (3)"

and

by deleting lines 30 through 33 on page 1

and

by deleting line 36 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"for the duration of his term on the commission."

and

by deleting line 1 on page 2

and

by deleting lines 9 and 10 on page 2 and substituting therefor the following:

"compensation for their services, except that they ~~shall be paid the sum of twenty five dollars (\$25.00) per day while~~ may receive expense reimbursement in accordance with Arkansas Code § 25-16-901, et seq. for attending meetings of the"

and

by deleting "year to prepare its" from line 17 on page 2 and substituting "year."

and

by deleting line 18 on page 2

and

by deleting "the Governor and" from line 9 on page 3 and substituting "the Commission and Governor ~~and~~"

and

by deleting line 10 on page 3 and substituting "~~the Mansion Advisory Council.~~"

and

by deleting "Chief Fiscal Officer" from line 13 on page 3 and substituting "Governor"